a‘g water & sanitation

d Department:

Water and Sanitation
W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
Directorate: National Water Resource Planning

CONTINUATION OF WATER REQUIREMENTS AND AVAILABILITY
RECONCILIATION STRATEGY FOR THE MBOMBELA MUNICIPAL
AREA

(Crocodile Sabie River System Reconciliation Strategy)

Strategy Steering Committee (StraSC)
Meeting 1

AGENDA

Study Objective: e Systematically update, improve, and extend the Reconciliation Strategy for it to remain
relevant, technically sound, economically viable and socially acceptable and sustainable.

Purpose of
Meeting:

Introduce the Study to all stakeholders.

Establish and define the role of the Strategy Steering Committee (StraSC).
Overview of Study Activities.

Feedback on Reconciliation Strategy Interventions.

Time 10:00am (Registration with tea and coffee from 09:30am)
Date Thursday, 31 May 2018
Venue | StraSC Meeting 1: Mkombo Boardroom, DWS Offices, Floor 5 Procom House, Brown Street, Nelspruit

10:00 | 1. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION OF MEMBERS

DWS Chair: CD

10:10 | 2. ATTENDANCE AND APOLOGIES Chair
10:15 | 3. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA Chair
10:20 | 4. PURPOSE OF THE MEETING Chair
10:25 | 5. ROLE OF THE STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE (StraSC) Chair
10:40 1 6. BACKGROUND AND INTRODUCTION OF THE STUDY DWS

e Background

e Objective of the Study

e Appointed Professional Service Provider (PSP)
11:00 | 7. CURRENT STATUS OF STRATEGY INTERVENTIONS Chair
11:05 7.1 IUCMA Validation and Verification Study Dr. T Sawunyama

11:15 Tea (15 minutes)

Version: 25 May 2018 Page 1



11:30
11:40
11:50
12:00

12:10

12:25

13:20

13:40

13:50

13:55

14:00

Continuation of for the Mbombela Recon Study — Agenda for the Strategy Steering Committee — Meeting 1 (31 May 2018)

7.2 City of Mbombela WC/WDM

7.3 Bushbuckridge LM WC/WDM

7.4 Working for Water Removal of IAP’s

7.5 DWS Feasibility Study for Identified Dam Options

8. OVERVIEW OF STUDY ACTIVITIES

9. CURRENT PROGRESS
9.1 Economic Growth and Demographic Analysis

9.2 Water Requirements and Return Flows

9.3 Water Conservation and Water Demand Management

10. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS

11. COMMUNICATION AND CONFIRMATION OF StraSC
MEMBERSHIP

12. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

13. CLOSURE

LUNCH

Version: 25 May 2018

K Moabelo
R Baloyi
B Mashabane

K Bester
PSP

PSP

Chair

PSP

Chair

Chair

Page 2



