

Directorate: National Water Resource Planning

CONTINUATION OF WATER REQUIREMENTS AND AVAILABILITY RECONCILIATION STRATEGY FOR THE MBOMBELA MUNICIPAL AREA

(Crocodile Sabie River System Reconciliation Strategy)

Strategy Steering Committee (StraSC)

Meeting 1

	AGENDA	
Study	 Systematically update, improve, and extend the Reconciliation S relevant, technically sound, economically viable and socially acce 	
Purpos Meetin		StraSC).
Time	10:00am (Registration with tea and coffee from 09:30am)	
Date	Thursday, 31 May 2018	
Venue	StraSC Meeting 1: Mkombo Boardroom, DWS Offices, Floor 5 Procom House, Brown Street, Nelspruit	
10:00	1. WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION OF MEMBERS	DWS Chair: CD
10:10	2. ATTENDANCE AND APOLOGIES	Chair
10:15	3. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENDA	Chair
10:20	4. PURPOSE OF THE MEETING	Chair
10:25	5. ROLE OF THE STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE (StraSC)	Chair
10:40	 6. BACKGROUND AND INTRODUCTION OF THE STUDY Background Objective of the Study Appointed Professional Service Provider (PSP) 	DWS
11:00	7. CURRENT STATUS OF STRATEGY INTERVENTIONS	Chair
11:05	7.1 IUCMA Validation and Verification Study	Dr. T Sawunyama
11:15	Tea (15 minutes)	

11:30	7.2 City of Mbombela WC/WDM	K Moabelo
11:40	7.3 Bushbuckridge LM WC/WDM	R Baloyi
11:50	7.4 Working for Water Removal of IAP's	B Mashabane
12:00	7.5 DWS Feasibility Study for Identified Dam Options	K Bester
12:10	8. OVERVIEW OF STUDY ACTIVITIES	PSP
12:25	9. CURRENT PROGRESS	PSP
	9.1 Economic Growth and Demographic Analysis	
	9.2 Water Requirements and Return Flows	
	9.3 Water Conservation and Water Demand Management	
13:20	10. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS	Chair
13:40	11. COMMUNICATION AND CONFIRMATION OF StraSC MEMBERSHIP	PSP
13:50	12. DATE OF NEXT MEETING	Chair
13:55	13. CLOSURE	Chair
14:00	LUNCH	